CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
100th Revised Page 1
Cancels 99th Revised Page 1

Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 through 25-3 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original Tariff that
are in effect on the date hereof.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

39th Revised Page 4-11
Cancels 38th Revised Page 4-11

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.6 Rate Reqgulations (Cont'd)

(R)

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2020

The Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) end user charge is designed to
recover all contributions made by the Company to federally mandated universal
service support mechanisms. Federal USF end user charges will not apply to
end users who qualify for the Lifeline Assistance Program or to resellers of the
Company's local exchange services (i.e., carriers that purchase services for
resale and certify to the Company that they contribute to support universal
service).

End users who obtain local exchange service from the Company under its general
and/or local exchange tariffs will be assessed a monthly, flat-rated Federal USF
end user charge, as set forth in 4.7(D) following.

For end user customers with direct switched dedicated or special access billing,
the monthly Federal USF end user charge will be applied at the billing account
level. The applicable monthly charge will be determined by multiplying the
quarterly USF contribution factor prescribed by the Federal Communications
Commission, as set forth below, by the end user's total monthly switched
dedicated or special access charges billed under this Tariff. Customers may
certify exemption from Federal USF charges at the Access Carrier Name
Abbreviation (ACNA), Billing Access Number (BAN) or circuit level. Certification
at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA. Customers must certify
exemption from Federal USF end user charges on an annual basis.

For all other interstate access services provided to end users (i.e., Presubscribed
Interexchange Carrier Charges (PICC), Presubscription Change Charges), the
monthly Federal USF end user charge will be determined by multiplying the
quarterly USF contribution factor, as set forth below, by the total of the end user
customer's monthly charges billed for services under this Tariff.

USF Contribution Factor 0.318 (1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges

(A)

Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
17th Revised Page 4-12
Cancels 16th Revised Page 4-12

(D)
(D)

Monthly Rate (T) (M)
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
. Non-Primary : , Lty Hines
State Primary Single Line | ISDN PRI [1]
ISDN BRI
Centrex
Florida $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Indiana $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Kansas $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Minnesota $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Missouri $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Nebraska $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Nevada $4.74 $4.74 $6.50 $9.20
New Jersey $5.78 $5.78 $6.50 $9.20
North Carolina $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $9.20
Ohio $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $9.20
Oregon $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Pennsylvania $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $9.20
South Carolina $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Tennessee $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $9.20
Texas $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Virginia $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Washington $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20
Wyoming $6.50 $7.00 $6.50 $9.20

(M) (M)

[1] For ISDN-PRI, multiply the SLC rate times five for each T-1 facility.

(M) — Material moved from Pages 4-13 and 4-14.

ISSUE DATE:

December 17, 2020

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114

Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 1, 2021



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
17th Revised Page 4-13
Cancels 16th Revised Page 4-13

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) (Cont'd)

(M)

(M)

(M) — Material moved to Page 4-12.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
16th Revised Page 4-14
Cancels 15th Revised Page 4-14

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) (Cont'd)

(M)

(M)

(M) — Material moved to Page 4-12.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(D)

(M) — Material moved from Page 4-19.

ISSUE DATE:

December 17, 2020

ACCESS SERVICE

Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
41st Revised Page 4-18
Cancels 40th Revised Page 4-18

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
St Primary N%Ei{'g]slry Single Line

Florida $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Indiana $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Kansas $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Minnesota $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Missouri $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Nebraska $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Nevada $1.51 $1.51 $1.51
New Jersey $1.84 $1.84 $1.84
North Carolina $2.07 $2.07 $2.07

Ohio $2.07 $2.07 $2.07
Oregon $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Pennsylvania $2.07 $2.07 $2.07
South Carolina $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Tennessee $2.07 $2.07 $2.07
Texas $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Virginia $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Washington $2.07 $2.23 $2.07
Wyoming $2.07 $2.23 $2.07

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:

December 1, 2021

(D)
(D)

(T) (M)

(1

(1
(M M)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
41st Revised Page 4-19
Cancels 40th Revised Page 4-19

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(D) Eederal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont’d)

(M) (M)

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Business
- Payphone
State MUItll'Lme Centrex Line S)e“r)vice
[1] Provider

Florida $3.54 $0.50 $2.93 ()
Indiana $3.08 $0.50 $2.93
Kansas $2.94 $0.50 $2.93
Minnesota $3.07 $0.50 $2.93
Missouri $3.58 $0.50 $2.93
Nebraska $2.57 $0.50 $2.23
Nevada $2.64 $0.50 $2.13
New Jersey $2.78 $0.50 $2.70
North Carolina $3.13 $0.50 $2.66

Ohio $3.19 $0.50 $2.93
Oregon $3.02 $0.50 $2.93
Pennsylvania $3.16 $0.50 $2.93
South Carolina $3.08 $0.50 $2.93
Tennessee $2.83 $0.50 $2.39
Texas $3.01 $0.50 $2.93
Virginia $2.33 $0.50 $2.23
Washington $6.55 $0.50 $2.93
Wyoming $3.09 $0.50 $2.93 0

(M (M)

[1] For ISDN/PRI, multiply the Federal USF End User Surcharge rate by five for each T-1 facility.

(M) — Certain material moved to Page 4-18 and all material moved from Page 4-20.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
40th Revised Page 4-20
Cancels 39th Revised Page 4-20

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

(D) Eederal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont’d)

(M)

(M)

(M) — Material moved to Page 4-19.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

15th Revised Page 4-21
Cancels 14th Revised Page 4-21
ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

(M) (M)

(1
(2
(3]

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below. States with more
than one exchange-specific exception are indicated with two asterisks (“**”) and
the exceptions are found on Pages 4-21.2 through 4-22.
MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk)
STATE EXCHANGE Res_idence Business _
Primary, : : Multi-Line
i Single Line 3]
_Non ISDN BRI Centrex
Primary ISDN PRI
FLORIDA All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $4.33
INDIANA All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $4.33
KANSAS All Exchanges $1.78 $2.50 $3.00
Altura $0.71 $2.50 $4.00
Howard Lake $0.00 $2.50 $4.00
MINNESOTA Lewiston $0.82 $2.50 $4.00
Norwood $0.18 $2.50 $4.00
All other exchanges $2.50 $2.50 $4.00
MISSOURI All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00
(,\:lgFF;(-I)—EIN A All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $5.00
NEBRASKA All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $5.00
NEW JERSEY All Exchanges $2.50 $2.50 $3.85
NEVADA All Exchanges $2.50 $2.50 $5.00
OHIO All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $5.00
Arlington $1.32 $2.50 $3.00
OREGON D_iamond Lake $1.32 $2.50 $3.00
Fish Lake $1.32 $2.50 $3.00
All other exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00
PENNSYLVANIA | All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.02 (T) (M)

The ARC does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
The ARC will be waived for Residence customers who receive Lifeline Assistance Program benefits.
Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC.

(M) — Material moved from Pages 4-21.1 — 4.22.

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2020

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 1, 2021



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
8th Revised Page 4-21.1
Cancels 7th Revised Page 4-21.1
ACCESS SERVICE
4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(T) (M)
(E) Access Recovery Charge (ARC) ™M (Cont'd)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below. States with more than
one exchange-specific exception are indicated with two asterisks (“**") and the
exceptions are found on Pages 4-21.2 through 4-22.
MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk)
STATE EXCHANGE Res_ldence Business _
Primary, : : Multi-Line
Single Line 3]
Non- ISDN BRI Centrex
Primary ISDN PRI
SOUTH
CAROLINA All Exchanges $2.50 $2.50 $5.00
TENNESSEE All Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $5.00
1fi **
TEXAS Exchange Specific $2.50 $3.00
All Other Exchanges 1.08 $2.50 $3.00
Exchange Specific * $2.50 $5.00
VIRGINIA All Other Exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $5.00
Stevenson $0.95 $2.50 $3.00
WASHINGTON All other exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00
WYOMING All exchanges $0.00 $2.50 $3.00

(M) (M)

[ The ARC does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.
I The ARC will be waived for Residence customers who receive Lifeline Assistance Program benefits.
Bl Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC.

(M) — Material moved to/from Pages 4-21 — 4.22.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
8th Revised Page 4-21.2
Cancels 7th Revised Page 4-21.2

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Access Recovery Charge (ARC) M (Cont'd)

The Residence and Non-Primary Residence ARC exchange specific rates apply
to the following exchanges/companies:

United Telephone Company of Texas

Residence Residence Residence
Exchange Primary, Exchange Primary, Exchange Primary,
Non- Non- Non-
Primary @ Primary @ Primary @
Anderson $0.83 Jonesboro $0.83 Paradise $0.83
Arp $0.48 Joplin $0.83 Payne Springs | $0.57
Athens $0.57 Kaufman $0.83 Perrin $0.83
Bremond $0.83 Kemp $0.76 Plantersville $0.83
Bridgeport $0.83 Kerens $0.83 Possum $0.83
Kingdom
Brownsboro $0.57 Koon Kreek $0.48 Pottsville $0.83
Bullard $0.48 Kosse $0.83 Price $0.71
Cayuga $0.83 Lk Palestine E | $0.73 Richards $0.71
Chandler $0.48 Mabank $0.57 Runaway Bay | $0.83
Commerce $0.83 Malakoff $0.57 Santo $0.83
Cooper $0.83 Martins Mill $0.83 Shiro $0.83
Dublin $0.83 Millsap $0.83 Stephenville $0.83
Eustace $0.57 Montalba $0.83 Tennessee $0.83
Colon
Flat $0.83 Murchison $0.57 Thornton $0.83
Frankston $0.76 Navasota $0.79 Tool Seven $0.57
Pts
Gatesville $0.83 Neches $0.83 Trinidad $0.57
Graford $0.83 New London $0.71 $0.48
Troup
Groesbeck $0.83 Overton $0.48 Tucker $0.83
Hamilton $0.83 Palestine $0.83 Washinton $0.83
Hico $0.83 Palo Pinto $0.83

[ The ARC does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.

I The ARC will be waived for Residence customers who receive Lifeline Assistance Program benefits.

(M) — Material moved to/from Pages 4-21 to 4.21.3.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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(M) (M)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Access Recovery Charge (ARC) M (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
8th Revised Page 4-21.3
Cancels 7th Revised Page 4-21.3

The Residence and Non-Primary Residence ARC exchange specific rates
apply to the following exchanges/companies:

Central Telephone Company of Texas

Residence Residence Residence
Exchange Primary, Exchange Primary, Exchange Primary,

Non- Non- Non-

Primary @ Primary @ Primary @
Decatur $0.26 Ponder $0.26 Port Hts $0.78
Humble $0.78 Porter $0.78 Sanger $0.26
Krum $0.26

Central Telephone Company of Virginia
Residence Residence Residence
Exchange Primary, Exchange Primary, Exchange Primary,

Non- Non- Non-

Primary @ Primary @ Primary @
Ararat $0.17 Gladys $1.41 '\D":r?do""s of | $141
Blackstone $0.17 Glasgow $0.17 Shenandoah $0.17
Brodnax $1.41 Halifax $0.17 South Boston | $0.17
Brookneal $1.41 Hampden- $0.17 South Hill $1.41

Sydney

Buena Vista $0.17 Kenbridge $2.38 Stanley $1.41
Crewe $1.41 LaCrosse $1.41 Stuart $1.41
Dillwyn $0.17 Lexington $0.17 Victoria $0.17
Front Royal $0.17 Luray $1.41 Woolwine $0.17

[ The ARC does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.

I The ARC will be waived for Residence customers who receive Lifeline Assistance Program benefits.

(M) — Material moved to/from Pages 4-21 to 4.21.3.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114

ISSUE DATE:
December 17, 2020

Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 1, 2021
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
3rd Revised Page 4-21.4
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-21.4

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Access Recovery Charge (ARC) * (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(M) — Material moved to/from Pages 4-21 to 4.21.3.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 114
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 17, 2020 100 CenturyLink Drive December 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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